
Staff Position Email Cell

Mike Clemente District Manager michaelclemente@usicllc.com (616) 206-1476

Katie Keech Operations Coordinator  katiekeech@usicllc.com (734) 812-7843

James Nowak Field Manager jamesnowak@usicllc.com (248) 817-9415

Valerie Batterbee Administrative Assistant valeriebatterbee@usicllc.com (248) 762-2301

Jack Hirdes Training & Development Leader jackhirdes@usicllc.com (616) 885-7929

Supervisor Team Email Cell

Steve Rucker WM1 Team stevenrucker@usicllc.com (616) 690-5477

Cassandra Mills WM2 Team cassandramills@usicllc.com (248) 534-6606

Justin Stoneburner WM3 Team justinstoneburner@usicllc.com (248) 496-0669

Nick Lee WM4 Team NicholasLee@usicllc.com (616) 250-6396

Justin Wood WM5 Team justinwood@usicllc.com (616) 286-4556

Mark Lomasney WM6 Team marklomasney@usicllc.com (616) 557-2826

Robert Sommer WM7 Team robertsommer@usicllc.com (616) 490-8021

Jaymon Jackson WM8 Team jaymonjackson@usicllc.com (616) 885-7896
Marc DuBois WM9 Team marcdubois@usicllc.com (616) 690-7054

Staff Position Email Cell

Tony Risher District Manager tonyrisher@usicllc.com (810) 360-9582

John Fratto Field Manager johnfratto@usicllc.com (248) 251-6185

Robert Stone Field Manager robertstone@usicllc.com (586) 612-5015

Katie Keech Operations Coordinator  katiekeech@usicllc.com (734) 812-7843

Valerie Batterbee Administrative Assistant valeriebatterbee@usicllc.com (248) 762-2301

Andrew Jernigan Training & Development Leader AndrewJernigan@usicllc.com (248) 275-9321

Larry Snitgen Training & Development Leader larrysnitgen@usicllc.com (249) 296-1104

Supervisor Team Email Cell

Jacob Jones EM1 Team jacobjones2@usicllc.com (248) 296-1563

Jon McDonald EM2 Team jonathonmcdonald@usicllc.com (248) 275-9925

Kyle Wright EM3 Team kylewright@usicllc.com (248) 786-7708

Ryan Young EM4 Team ryanyoung@usicllc.com (248) 275-9755

Brian Hayes EM5 Team brianhayes@usicllc.com (412) 667-1820

Patrick Ayling EM6 Team patrickayling@usicllc.com (517) 425-9289
Ben Lincoln EM7 Team benjaminlincoln@usicllc.com (616) 723-5335
Steve Kennicott EM8 Team stevekennicott@usicllc.com (248) 953-2929
John Kastanis EM9 Team johnathankastanis@usicllc.com (248) 786-9325
Scott Taylor EM10 Team scotttaylor@usicllc.com (248) 786-7896
Dale Coning EM11 Team dalenconing@usicllc.com (248) 762-4209
Britt Arnold Project 1 Supervisor brittaneyarnold@usicllc.com (248) 561-5326

Karson Anderson Project 2 Supervisor karsonanderson@usicllc.com (248) 533-1041

Staff Position Email Cell

Tony Bauman District Manager anthonybauman@usicllc.com (616) 648-5309

Shannon Taylor Field Manager shannontaylor@usicllc.com (989) 313-0132

Katie Keech Operations Coordinator  katiekeech@usicllc.com (734) 812-7843

Valerie Batterbee Administrative Assistant valeriebatterbee@usicllc.com (248) 762-2301

Rick Manges Training & Development Leader rickmanges@usicllc.com (248) 251-6370

Supervisor Team Email Cell

Darrin Meyer NM1 Team darrinmeyer@usicllc.com (616) 647-7985

Jayme Nickell NM2 Team jaymenickell@usicllc.com (616) 430-6588

John Holle NM3 Team johnholle@usicllc.com (616) 490-5468

Steven Parent NM4 Team stevenparent@usicllc.com (616) 558-8147

John Witt NM5 Team johnwitt@usicllc.com (414) 788-2892
David Renney NM6 Team davidrenney@usicllc.com (616) 885-4345
Brad Shumway NM7 Team bradleyshumway@usicllc.com (616) 295-2758

Western Michigan District (WMI)

Northern Michigan District (NMI)

Michigan Districts - Contact List
Dispatch: 800-778-9140

Eastern Michigan District (EMI)
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Tony Risher
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Mike Clemente
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Michigan Upper Peninsula West
Supervisor
John Witt

414-788-2892
Keweenaw, Houghton, Ontonagon,
Gogebic, Baraga, Iron, Marquette,

Dickinson, Alger, Delta

Michigan Upper Peninsula East
Supervisor

Darrin Meyer
616-647-7985

Schoolcraft, Luce, Mackinac, Chippewa



WMI District
Steve Rucker Barry, Eaton, Ingham
Cassandra Mills Branch, Calhoun, Hillsdale, Jackson
Justin Stoneburner South Kalamazoo, St Joseph
Nick Lee Allegan, North Kalamazoo
Justin Wood Clinton, Ionia, Shiawassee
Mark Lomasney Ottawa, Muskegon
Rob Sommer Van Buren, Berrien, Cass
Jaymon Jackson Southern Kent County
Mark DuBois Northern Kent County

EMI District
Jake Jones Genesee
Jon McDonald NE Oakland
Kyle Wright Washtenaw
Ryan Young SE Oakland
Brian Hayes NE Wayne
Patrick Ayling Lenawee, Monroe, Southern Wayne
Ben Lincoln Southern Macomb
Steve Kennicott Lapeer, St Clair, Northern Macomb
John Kastanis NW Wayne
Scott Taylor Livingston
Dale Coning SW Oakland
Britt Arnold Project team - Genesee, Oakland, Lapeer, St Clair, Macomb
Karson Anderson Project team - Washtenaw, Wayne, Livingston, Lenawee, Monroe

NMI District
Supervisor Counties Covered
Darrin Meyer Mackinac, Luce, Chippewa, Schoolcraft, Emmett, Cheboygan, Charlevoix, Antrim, Otsego, Montmorency, Alpena, Presque Isle
Jayme Nickell Leelanau, Manistee, Grand Traverse, Wexford, Kalkaska, Missaukee, Crawford, Roscommon, Oscoda, Alcona, Iosco, Ogemaw
Steve Parent Saginaw, Tuscola, Huron, Sanilac
John Witt Keweenaw, Houghton, Ontonagon, Gogebic, Iron, Baraga, Marquette, Dickinson, Menominee, Alger, Delta
David Renney Osceola, Clare, Mecosta, Isabella, Montcalm, Gratiot
John Holle Mason, Oceana, Lake, Newaygo, Benzie
Brad Shumway Arenac, Bay, Gladwin, Midland


